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Mileage Certificate Changes 2024
WEYBRIDGE TH-5

(CTUA:0122-0)
(CERTCODE:0122-0)Mapping Section

Division of Policy and Planning
Vermont Agency of Transportation -- February 6, 2024

±
0 0.01Miles

Designated CL4 Not Up To Standard (NUTS) pursuant to 19 V.S.A. 305(a):
-0.03 mi CL3 TH-138 (Bright St),
-0.08 mi CL3 TH-158 (Church St)
-0.20 mi CL3 TH-180 (Depot St)
-0.03 mi CL3 TH-205 (Front St)
-0.01 mi CL3 TH-236 (Hyde St)
-0.22 mi CL3 TH-338 (Sanitary Landfill Ln)

+0.02 mi CL3 TH-5 (Snake Mountain
Rd) remapped approach at intersection
with TH-1 (VT-23)
(from 4.28 to 4.30 mi)

WEYBRIDGE
0122-0

Index Map
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Sent: Wednesday, February 21, 2024 2:19 PM
From: Weybridge Town Clerk <Clerk@townofweybridge.org>

Subject: RE: Mileage Certificate
To: AOT - Mileage Certificates <AOT.MileageCertificates@vermont.gov>

[You don't often get email from clerk@townofweybridge.org. Learn why this is important at https://aka.ms/LearnAboutSenderIdentification ]
EXTERNAL SENDER: Do not open attachments or click on links unless you recognize and trust the sender.

Thank You.
Yes they do .

Brenda

-----Original Message-----

Sent: Wednesday, February 21, 2024 9:13 AM
From: AOT - Mileage Certificates <AOT.MileageCertificates@vermont.gov>

Subject: RE: Mileage Certificate
To: Weybridge Town Clerk <Clerk@townofweybridge.org>; AOT - Mileage Certificates <AOT.MileageCertificates@vermont.gov>

Hi Brenda,
Thank you so much! Can you just confirm with me that the Selectboard agrees with the change? I don't see Part I filled out. I can fill it out before we sign it on our end.
Pam

-----Original Message-----

Sent: Tuesday, February 20, 2024 3:54 PM
From: Weybridge Town Clerk <Clerk@townofweybridge.org>

Subject: FW: Mileage Certificate
To: AOT - Mileage Certificates <AOT.MileageCertificates@vermont.gov>

[You don't often get email from clerk@townofweybridge.org. Learn why this is important at https://aka.ms/LearnAboutSenderIdentification ]
EXTERNAL SENDER: Do not open attachments or click on links unless you recognize and trust the sender.
Good Afternoon,
Attached is the mileage Certificate for Weybridge.

Brenda
Regards,

Brenda Jaring
Town Clerk / Treasurer

Weybridge, VT 05753
1727 Quaker Village Road

802-545-2450

.
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From: Weybridge Town Clerk
To: AOT - Mileage Certificates
Subject: RE: Certificate
Date: Monday, January 29, 2024 5:19:14 PM
Attachments: image001.png

You don't often get email from clerk@townofweybridge.org. Learn why this is important

EXTERNAL SENDER: Do not open attachments or click on links unless you recognize and trust
the sender.
Hi Pam,

Ok, didn’t realize things had changed. In pass years only the Chair has sign for the Board. I will have them all sign
next meeting.

Brenda

From: AOT - Mileage Certificates <AOT.MileageCertificates@vermont.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, January 25, 2024 5:01 PM
To: Weybridge Town Clerk <Clerk@townofweybridge.org>; AOT - Mileage Certificates
<AOT.MileageCertificates@vermont.gov>
Subject: RE: Certificate

Hi Brenda,

Thank you so much for the 2024 Mileage Certificate.  I noticed that you indicated that there are no changes and
did not fill out Part I of the certificate.  We had pre-loaded a change in Part II as shown in the image below which
results in a slight change in the Class 3 mileage for Weybridge. 

Also, if there is a change in mileage, we really need more than one signature from the selectboard.  I apologize
for not following up about this but I emailed you back in August about this change.

Please add 0.02 miles to Class 3 in Part I, do not check the “no changes” box, have more than one member of the
Selectboard sign and send back to us.

If you need more assistance, feel free to let me know.

Thank you,

Pam 

Pamela DeAndrea (she/her) | AOT GIS Professional III
Policy, Planning & Research Bureau – Mapping Section
Policy, Planning & Intermodal Development Division
Vermont Agency of Transportation
219 N. Main Street | Barre, VT 05641
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3. RECLASSIFIED/REMEASURED: Please attach SIGNED copy of proceedings (minutes of meeting).

+0.02 mi CL3 TH- (Snake Mountain Rd) remapped approach at intersection with TH-1 (VT-23)





802-793-7555 phone | pam.deandrea@vermont.gov
http://vtrans.vermont.gov

Help raise money for Vermonters impacted by flood damage and show your Vermont pride with Vermont Strong
and Tough Too license plates and socks. Click here to purchase your Vermont Strong gear or visit
//DMV.Vermont.gov/VermontStrong23.

Impacted Vermonters can find resources and referrals by visiting Vermont.Gov/Flood.

-----Original Message-----
From: Weybridge Town Clerk <Clerk@townofweybridge.org> 
Sent: Wednesday, January 24, 2024 4:51 PM
To: AOT - Mileage Certificates <AOT.MileageCertificates@vermont.gov>
Subject: Certificate

[You don't often get email from clerk@townofweybridge.org. Learn why this is important at
https://aka.ms/LearnAboutSenderIdentification ]

EXTERNAL SENDER: Do not open attachments or click on links unless you recognize and trust the sender.

Good Afternoon,

Attached please find the Mileage Certificate for the Town of Weybridge.

Thank You,
Brenda

Brenda Jaring
Town Clerk / Treasurer
1727 Quaker Village Road
Weybridge, VT 05753
802-545-2450

.
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From: AOT - Mileage Certificates
To: Weybridge Town Clerk
Subject: TH-7 and TH-5 Weybridge
Date: Thursday, August 31, 2023 10:47:00 AM
Attachments: image002.png

image003.png
image001.png

Good morning Brenda,

We have received notice from E911 that there has been a change in one of your town roads: TH-7
(Gooseneck Bend Rd). It looks like the road was moved slightly north away from the river (see green line
in image below).  Do you folks have a survey on file for the official laying out and change of the alignment
of the road as well as any notices (including landowner notices) and minutes from meetings about the
change?  Once we have this documentation, we can make changes to our road data and put it in the
upcoming year certificate and map update cycle.

We also have noticed that we need to update your map to accurately show the intersection of TH-5 and
VT-23 (see highlighted section in second image below).  We can do that in the next cycle as well.
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Thank you so much,

Pam

Pamela DeAndrea (she/her) | AOT GIS Professional III
Policy, Planning & Research Bureau – Mapping Section
Policy, Planning & Intermodal Development Division
Vermont Agency of Transportation
219 North Main Street | Barre, VT 05641
802-793-7555 phone | pam.deandrea@vermont.gov
http://vtrans.vermont.gov
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